Rev 2.2
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7708• Rev. 2.2
DIO7708
300 mA, Low IQ, Wide Input Voltage Low Dropout Regulator
Features
 Operating input voltage range: 2.75 V to 24 V
 Fixed voltage options available: 1.2 V to 5 V

Low
DropoutRegulator
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
Voltage
Option
Top
Marking
Option TA Package
DIO7708AADJTST5 Adj. YWAA
With active output
discharge
Green -40 to 105°C TSOT23-5
Tape & Reel,
3000
DIO7708A120TST5 1.2 V YWAB
DIO7708A150TST5 1.5 V YWAC
DIO7708A180TST5 1.8 V YWAD
DIO7708A250TST5 2.5 V YWAE
DIO7708A280TST5 2.8 V YWAJ
DIO7708A300TST5 3.0 V YWAF
DIO7708A330TST5 3.3 V YWAG
DIO7708BADJTST5 Adj. YWBA
Without active
output discharge
DIO7708B180TST5 1.8 V YWBB
DIO7708B280TST5 2.8 V YWBJ
DIO7708AADJST5 Adj. YWAA
With active output
discharge
Green -40 to 105°C SOT23-5
Tape & Reel,
3000
DIO7708A120ST5 1.2 V YWAB
DIO7708A150ST5 1.5 V YWAC
DIO7708A180ST5 1.8 V YWAD
DIO7708A250ST5 2.5 V YWAE
DIO7708A280ST5 2.8 V YWAJ
DIO7708A300ST5 3.0 V YWAF
DIO7708A330ST5 3.3 V YWAG
DIO7708BADJST5 Adj. YWBA
Without active
output discharge
DIO7708B180ST5 1.8 V YWBB
DIO7708B280ST5 2.8 V YWBJ
DIO7708AADJCD6 Adj. 78AA
With active output
discharge
Green -40 to 105°C DFN2*2-6
Tape & Reel,
3000
DIO7708A280CD6 2.8 V 78AJ
DIO7708A330CD6 3.3 V 78AG
DIO7708BADJCD6 Adj. 78BA Without active
output dischargeDIO7708B280CD6 2.8 V 78BJ
DIO7708
www.dioo.com © 2023 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD.
DIO7708• Rev. 2.2
300
m
A
Low